
GOLLUM Mailing addresses and contact details 
 

Code Name, Mailing address Phone, Fax, Email Secondary contact 

SIO Eric Morgan 

University of California, San Diego 

212 Vaughan Hall 

Receiving Department 

7835 Trade St., Suite 100 

San Diego, CA 92121-2460 

USA 

Phone: +1-858-822-1642 

Fax: +1-858-822-3310 

Email: ejmorgan@ucsd.edu  

 

 

Ralph Keeling 

Phone: +1-858-534-7582 

Fax: +1-858-822-3310 

Email: rkeeling@ucsd.edu  

NCAR Britton Stephens 

National Center for Atmospheric Research 

3090 Center Green Drive 

Boulder, CO 80301 

USA 

Phone: +1-303-497-1018 

Fax: +1-303-497-8158 

Email: stephens@ucar.edu  

Daniel Wick 

Phone: +1-303-497-1030 

Fax: +1-303-497-1092 

Email: dwick@ucar.edu  

UEA Andrew Manning 

University of East Anglia  

School of Environmental Sciences 

Norwich, NR4 7TJ 

UNITED KINGDOM 

Phone: +44-(0)1603-59-3192 

Email: a.manning@uea.ac.uk  

Marica Hewitt 

Phone: +44-(0)1603-59-3192 

Email: marica.hewitt@uea.ac.uk  

CIO-RUG Bert Kers 

Centre for Isotope Research 

Energy Academy Europe 

University of Groningen 

Nijenborgh 4 

NL-9747 AG Groningen 

THE NETHERLANDS 

Bert Kers 

Phone: +31-50-363-7144 

Fax: +31-50-363-4738 

Email: B.A.M.Kers@rug.nl 

Harro Meijer 

Phone: +31-50-363-4760 

Email : h.a.j.meijer@rug.nl  
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Code Name, Mailing address Phone, Fax, Email Secondary contact 

UBERN Markus Leuenberger 

Climate and Environmental Physics 

Physics Institute, University of Bern 

Sidlerstrasse 5, CH-3012 Bern 

SWITZERLAND 

Phone: +41-31-684-44-70/72 

Email: Leuenberger@climate.unibe.ch  

Peter Nyfeler 

Phone: +41-31-631-44-72 

Email: 

peter.nyfeler@climate.unibe.ch 

 

MPI-BGC 

IsoLab 

Heiko Moossen 

Stable Isotope Laboratory (BGC-IsoLab) 

Max Planck Institute for Biogeochemistry 

Hans-Knoell-Str. 10, 07745 Jena 

GERMANY 

Phone: +49-3641-576-400 

Email: heiko.moossen@bgc-

jena.mpg.de  

Isabell von Rein 

Email: ivrein@bgc-jena.mpg.de 

 

ICOS Markus Eritt 

ICOS - Flask and Calibration Laboratory 

Technologie Center Felsenkeller (TCF), Eingang C 

Kahlaische Straße 4, D-07745 JENA 

GERMANY 

Phone: +49-3641-310-7579 

Email: meritt@bgc-jena.mpg.de 

 

Annica Jacob 

Phone: +49-3641-310-7558 

Email: ajacob@bgc-jena.mpg.de; 

icos-flasks@bgc-jena.mpg.de  

 

 

TU Shinji Morimoto 

Center for Atmospheric and Oceanic Studies 

Graduate School of Science, Tohoku University 

6-3 Aoba, Aramaki, Aoba-ku, Sendai 980-8578 

JAPAN 

 

Via customs/shipping agent: 

Mr. Masaharu Ehara 

Tsukuba Branch, Nissan Tanaka Corp. 

486-1 Onozaki, Tsukuba, 

Ibaraki 305-0034 Japan 

Phone: +81-298-55-3660 

Fax:     +81-298-55-3577 

Email: eharam.qwa@tanaka.sanso.co.jp  

Phone: +81-22-795-5780 

Fax: +81-22-795-5797 

Email: mon@tohoku.ac.jp 

  

Daisuke Goto 

National Institute of Polar 

Research 

Email: goto.daisuke@nipr.ac.jp  
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Code Name, Mailing address Phone, Fax, Email Secondary contact 

NIES Yasunori Tohjima 

National Institute for Environmental Studies 

16-2 Onogawa, Tsukuba 305-8506, Ibaraki 

JAPAN 

 

Via customs/shipping agent: 

Masaharu Ehara 

Nissan Tanaka Corporation 

486-1 Onozaki, Tsukuba 300-0034, Ibaraki 

JAPAN 

Phone: +81-29-855-3660 

Fax: +81-29-855-3577 

Email: eharam.qwa@tanaka.sanso.co.jp  

Phone: +81-29-850-2485 

Fax: +81-29-858-2645 

Email: tohjima@nies.go.jp  

 

 

AIST Shigeyuki Ishidoya 

Dr. Shigeyuki Ishidoya 

Environmental Impact Research Group 

Environmental Management Research Institute 

National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and 

Technology (AIST) 

AIST Tsukuba West, 16-1 Onogawa, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 

305-8569, Japan 

 

Via customs/shipping agent:  

Masaharu Ehara  

Nissan Tanaka Corporation  

486-1 Onozaki, Tsukuba 300-0034, Ibaraki  

JAPAN  

Phone: +81-29-855-3660  

Fax: +81-29-855-3577   

e-mail: eharam.qwa@tanaka.sanso.co.jp 

 

Phone : +81-29-861-8352 

Fax : +81-29-861-8358 

Email: s-ishidoya@aist.go.jp  

 

mailto:eharam.qwa@tanaka.sanso.co.jp
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NIWA Gordon Brailsford 

National Institute for Water and Atmospheric Research 

301 Evans Bay Parade, Kilbirnie 

Wellington 

NEW ZEALAND 

 

Via customs/shipping agent: 

Global Forwarding 

2nd Floor, 65 Waterloo Road, Lower Hutt, 5010, 

Wellington, NEW ZEALAND  

Phone: +64-4-901-4007 

Fax: +64-4-586-5679 

Mobile: +64-21-249-6771 

Contact: Rachelle Clarke  

Senior Client Services Coordinator 

Wellington Airport, New Zealand 

Phone: +64-4-386-0393 

Email: Gordon.Brailsford@niwa.co.nz  

Neil Brough 

Phone : +64-4-386-0300 

Email : Neil.Brough@niwa.co.nz 
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